

CONTRACT NO.							
07-345104							
BID AMOUNT							
\$ 11.760.414.00)						
BID OPENING DATE							
6/11/24							
BIDDER'S NAME							
International Lin	ne Builders Inc						
DBE GOAL FROM CON	TRACT %						
18%							
DBE PRIME CONTRAC	TOR CERTIFICATION	TOTAL NUMBER OF ALL SUBCONTRACT: (DBE & NON-DBE)		CTS TOTAL VALUE OF ALL SUBCO (DBE & NON-DBE) \$2,663,036.00		NTRACTS	
					, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	T	
BID ITEM NO.	ITEM OF WORK AND DE SERVICES TO BE SUBCO MATERIALS TO BE F	NTRACTED OR	NAICS AND/OR WORK CATEGORY CODES ³	NAME OF DBEs (Must be certified on the date bids are opened. Include Caltrans' certification no., DBE address, and phone number. Show 2nd and lower tier subcontractors.)		AMOUNT (\$)	
1, 12, 13	See attached		See attached	CES Group 33175 Temcula Parkway Suite A-734 Temecula CA 92592 DBE #41224		\$37,645.00	
6-9, 16, 41-44, 47-53	See attached		See attached	Frontline Traffic Control 32535 Lakeview Terrace Lake Elsinore CA 92530 DBE #51174		\$1,479,101.00	
17, 29-36, 39-40	See attached		See attached	Her-Con Construction Services Inc 489 Fairlane Way Covina CA 91723 DBE #36281		\$746,100.00	
18, 22-28	See attache	ed	See attached	Diversified Landscape Co.		\$98,906.00	
	,						
Show all DBE firms bein from each DBE shown s work shown for the spec	g claimed for credit, regardle tating that it will be participati ific amount agreed to.	ss of tier. Attach wing in the contract	ritten confirmation to perform the specific		Total Claimed Participation	\$ 2,361,752.00	
The names of the 1st tie Subcontractor List (Pub	r DBE subcontractors and ite Cont Code § 4100 et seq.).	ms of work must b	e consistent with the			20.08 %	
result in disallowance of	d DBE Confirmation form and the DBE's participation.				or acknowledges that it is compound on this form to meet the 3).		
performed by DBEs, inc	ctor must enter its certificatio	own forces.		Signature Signature	of Bidger		
of the item to be perform	t to be performed or furnished med or furnished.	by the DBE, des	cribe the exact portion		/		
51				6/11/24	1	951-682-2982	
Use NAICS and/or World							

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms. Management. Unit @dot.ca.gov.

* NAICS: North American Industry Classification System.

Curt Rusick Person to Contact

(Please Type or Print)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA • DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DBE CONFIRMATION

OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020)

CONTRACTOR			
CONTRACT NO. 07-345104			
NAME OF DBE BUSINESS			
CES Group			
NAME OF DBE REPRESEN	NTATIVE		
Vicky Shankling			
DBE CERTIFICATION NUM 41224	MBER		
NAME OF BIDDER	D. Halana I.		
International Line I	CTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER		
NAME OF PRIME CONTRA	ICTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER		
NAME OF REPRESENTATI	VE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR		
Curt Rusick			
DATE			
6/11/24			
Bid item number	cted or materials to be provided 1	Amount (\$)	
1, 12, 13	See attached		\$37,645.00
			-
1			
If 100% of an item is not to portion of the item to be per	be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact formed or furnished.	Total	\$37,645.00
		As an authorized representative of business enterprise, I confirm that the bidder or prime contractor show shown above. If the bidder is awarn will enter into a contractual agreem contractor to perform the type and the DBE Commitment form. I certify under penalty of perjury that	my business was contacted by vn above regarding the contract ded the contract, my business tent with the bidder or prime dollar amount of work shown on the foregoing is true and correct.
		Man L	
		Signature of DBE's Authorized Re Jim Keegan	presentative
		Printed Name of DBE's Authorized	Representative
		Project Manager	p. osomunto
		Title of DBE's Authorized Represe	ntative
		6/11	/24
		Date	

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms.Management.Unit@dot.ca.gov.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA · DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION **DBE CONFIRMATION** OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020) CONTRACT NO. 07-345104 NAME OF DBE BUSINESS Frontline Traffic Control NAME OF DBE REPRESENTATIVE Dave Huerta DBE CERTIFICATION NUMBER 51174 NAME OF BIDDER International Line Builders Inc NAME OF PRIME CONTRACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER NAME OF REPRESENTATIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR Curt Rusick DATE 6/11/24 Bid item number Item of work and description of services to be subcontracted or materials to be provided (\$) See attached \$1,479,101.00 6-9, 16, 41-44, 47-53 1 If 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact portion of the item to be performed or furnished. Total \$1,479,101.00 As an authorized representative of a certified disadvantaged business enterprise, I confirm that my business was contacted by the bidder or prime contractor shown above regarding the contract shown above. If the bidder is awarded the contract, my business will enter into a contractual agreement with the bidder or prime contractor to perform the type and dollar amount of work shown on the DBE Commitment form. I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Signature of DBE's Authorized Representative

Dave Huerta

Printed Name of DBE's Authorized Representative

Vice President

Title of DBE's Authorized Representative

6/11/24

Date

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms Management Unit@dot.ca.gov.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA • DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DBE CONFIRMATION

OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020)

CONTRACT NO.			
07-345104			
NAME OF DBE BUSINESS			
Her-Con Construc	tion Services Inc		
NAME OF DBE REPRESEN	ITATIVE		
Joseph Hernandez	Z		
DBE CERTIFICATION NUM	BER		
36281			
NAME OF BIDDER			
International Line E			
NAME OF PRIME CONTRA	CTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER		
	VE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR		
Curt Rusick			
DATE			
6/11/24			
Bid item number	Item of work and description of services to be subcontract	ted or materials to be provided 1	Amount (\$)
17 00 00	See attached		\$746,100.00
17, 29-36, 39-40	occ uttacrica		Ψ740,100.00
39-40			
	A STATE OF THE STA		
1 If 100% of an item is not to	be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact	Total	\$746,100.00
portion of the item to be per	formed or furnished.	L	
		As an authorized representative of business enterprise, I confirm that in the bidder or prime contractor show shown above. If the bidder is award will enter into a contractual agreem contractor to perform the type and of the DBE Commitment form.	ny business was contacted by on above regarding the contract led the contract, my business ent with the bidder or prime
		I certify under penalty of perjury that	the foregoing is true and correct.
		Signature of DBE's Authorized Rep	presentative
		Daniel Dominguez Printed Name of DBE's Authorized	Representative
		Manager Title of DBE's Authorized Represer	ntative
		6/11/	
		Date	
		Date	

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms.Management.Unit@dot.ca.gov.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DBE CONFIRMATION OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020) CONTRACT NO. 07-345104 NAME OF DBE BUSINESS Diversified Landscape Co NAME OF DBE REPRESENTATIVE Juan Valente DBE CERTIFICATION NUMBER 8022 NAME OF BIDDER International Line Builders Inc NAME OF PRIME CONTRACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER NAME OF REPRESENTATIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR Curt Rusick DATE 6/11/24 Amount Bid item number Item of work and description of services to be subcontracted or materials to be provided 1 (\$) 18, 22-28 See attached \$98,906.00 $^{\rm 1}$ If 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact portion of the item to be performed or furnished. \$98,906.00 Total

As an authorized representative of a certified disadvantaged business enterprise, I confirm that my business was contacted by the bidder or prime contractor shown above regarding the contract shown above. If the bidder is awarded the contract, my business will enter into a contractual agreement with the bidder or prime contractor to perform the type and dollar amount of work shown on the DBE Commitment form.

I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Signature of DBE's Authorized Representative

Juan Valente

Printed Name of DBE's Authorized Representative

Estimator

Title of DBE's Authorized Representative

6/11/24

Date

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms Management. Unit@dot.ca.gov.



STATE OF CALIFORNIA • DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DBE GOOD FAITH EFFORTS DOCUMENTATION

OCR-0008 (REV 10/2022)

Bidder's Name: International Line Builders, Inc.

Contract No.: 07-345104

Page 1 of 3

List items of work the Bidder made available to Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) firms. Identify items of work the Bidder might otherwise perform
with its own forces, items that have been broken down into economically feasible units to facilitate DBE participation, and items for which the Bidder has
established flexible time frames for performance and delivery schedules in a manner that encourages and facilitates DBE participation. For each item listed,
show the dollar value and percentage of the total contract. The Bidder must demonstrate that sufficient work to meet the goal was made available to DBE firms.

Item of Work Offered, Services Offered, or Materials Supplied	Bidder Normally Performs Item Yes/No		Item Broken Down to Facilitate Participation Yes/No		Established Flexible Timeframes for Performance and Delivery Schedules Yes/No		Amount (\$)	Percentage of Total Bid
N/A DBE Goal Achieved	YES	Пио	YES	Пио	YES	Пио		
	YES	Пио	YES	NO	YES	Пио		
	YES	□ NO	YES	NO	YES	□ NO		
	YES	NO	YES	NO	YES	Пио		
	YES	□ NO	YES	NO	YES	Пио		
	YES	NO	YES	NO	YES	Пио		
	YES	NO	YES	NO	YES	□NO		
	YES	□ NO	YES	NO	YES	NO		
	YES	Пио	YES	NO	YES	□NO		
	YES	No	YES	NO	YES	□NO		
	YES	Пио	YES	Пио	YES	Пио		
	YES	NO	YES	NO	YES	□NO		
	YES	NO	YES	No	YES	NO		
	YES	NO	YES	NO	YES	NO		
	YES	□ NO	YES	NO	YES	□NO		
	YES	Пио	YES	Пио	YES	□NO		
	YES	NO	YES	Пио	YES	Пио		
	YES	Пио	YES	Пио	YES	□ NO		
	YES	NO	YES	NO	YES	Пио		
	YES	NO	YES	NO	YES	□NO		

STATE OF CALIFORNIA · DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bidder's Name: International Line Builders, Inc. DBE GOOD FAITH EFFORTS DOCUMENTATION Contract No.: 07-345104 OCR-0008 (REV 10/2022)

Page 2 of 3

2. List the names of certified DBEs and all the dates on which they were solicited to bid on this project. Include the items of work offered and the dates and methods used for following up initial and follow-up solicitations to determine with certainty whether the DBEs were interested. Attach copies of solicitations, e-mail messages, telephone records, fax confirmations, etc. Name of DBE Solicited Date of Initial Solicitation Items of Work Offered Follow Up Methods and Dates N/A DBE Goal Achieved For each item of work made available, indicate whether the Bidder provided plans and specifications specific to the items of work being offered, list the selected Firm and its status as a DBE, the DBEs that provided quotes, the price quote for each firm, and the price difference for each DBE if the selected firm is not a DBE.

Provide copies of each DBE and Non-DBE quote submitted to the Bidder whenever a Non-DBE firm was selected over a DBE for work on the Contract. Provided Plans/ DBE or Quote Price Difference Items of Work Specifications for Work Offered Name of Rejected Firm Name of Selected Firm Non-DBE (\$) Yes/No N/A DBE Goal YES NO Achieved YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES ☐ NO YES ☐ NO YES NO YES NO If the firm selected for the item is not a DBE, provide the reasons for the selection on a separate sheet and attach names, addresses, and phone numbers for the firms listed above. Provide evidence as to why additional agreements could not be reached for DBEs to perform work.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA • DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DBE GOOD FAITH EFFORTS DOCUMENTATION

OCR-0008 (REV 10/2022)

Bidder's Name: International Line Builders, Inc.

Contract No.: 07-345104

Page 3 of 3

Describe the Bidder's outreach efforts Provide copies of supporting document		est of all certified DBEs that have the capabil	ity to perform the work of the Contract.
Description of Outreach	Dates	Location (if applicable)	Results
N/A DBE Goal			
Achieved			
		equate information about the plans, specification, the type of information provided, and the control of the type of information provided, and the control of the type of information provided, and the control of the type of type of type of the type of	
N/A			
Describe the Bidder's efforts made to assorted, and the dates. Provide copies of	sist interested DBEs in obtaining	bonding, lines of credit, or insurance. Identify t	he DBEs assisted, the type of assistance
N/A	supporting documents.		
supplies and equipment the DBE purcha dates. Provide copies of supporting d equipment, supplies, materials, or relate	ises or leases from the prime co ocuments. List efforts made to d assistance or services, exclud	g necessary equipment, supplies, materials, or ntractor or its affiliate. Identify the DBEs assiste assist interested DBEs in obtaining bondin ling supplies and equipment the DBE subcontra d, and the date. Provide copies of supporting do	d, the type of assistance offered, and the g, lines of credit, insurance, necessary actor purchases or leases from the prime
N/A			
 List the names of agencies and the date were contacted in writing, provide copie. 		to provide assistance in contacting, recruiting	, and using DBE firms. If the agencies
N/A	y or supporting documents.		
_N/A			
-			
9. Include additional data to support a den	nonstration of good faith efforts.	8	
N/A			
NOTE: USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS OF PA	PER IF NECESSARY.		
		s. For more information, please contact the Forret, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email a	